A-90, Phase I, Naraina Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110028

E: afi@indianathletics.in, indianathletics@gmail.com W: www.indianathletics.in

Circular No. 29/02-2021 April 7, 2021

To All Affiliated Units – AFI

Dear Colleagues,

This is in continuation to the note from AFI dated 06 April 2021 as regards to conducting the Masters Athletics activities by AFI.

This is to clarify that AFI is an affiliated constituent of the World Athletics and is fully authorised by them to run the Masters Athletics activities in the country. I am hereby reproducing the para from the World Athletics Constitution which fully authorises AFI to run the Masters Athletics activities:

QUOTE

"Only one properly constituted association or organisation that represents Masters Athletes for each Country or Territory is eligible for Membership in WMA; this may be a National Governing Body or an independent national masters body that is approved by the National Governing Body".

UNQUOTE

This provision in World Athletics Constitution clear gives AFI the mandate to conduct such Athletics activities in our country.

Regards

Ravinder Chaudhry

Ravinder Thandling

Secretary